" Chicago Industrial Chess Leqgue

Bulletin 3 Volume 31
December 1987

f1 NORTH DIVISION 11/29/87
o GAME MATCH
TEAM NAME W L D FOINTS FOINTS PCT
AT&T SKOKIE I 0 0 11.5 3.0 1.000
EXCAL IBURS 2 0 0o 7.5 2.0 1.000
EXEMFLARS 1 0 0 4.0 1.0 1.000
UOF FPROCESS DIV. 0O 1 1 4.5 0.5 0.250
FEL-FPRO O 0 1 3.0 0.5 0.500
KEMFER INSURANCE O 3 0 6.0 0.0 0.000
MOTOROLA 0 2 0 4.5 0.0 0.000
EAST DIVISION 11/29/87
GAME MATCH ‘
TEAM NAME W L D POINTS POINTS PCT
AMOCO CORF. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.000
CHI BD OF OPTIONS EXCH 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.000
CHICAGO POST OFFICE 0O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.000
SEARS 0O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.000
CONTINENTAL BANK O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.000
ALUMNI CENTRAL O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.000

NEAR WEST DIVISION 11/29/87
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D POINTS FOINTS FCT
ARGONNE KNIGHTS 30 0 16.0 3.0 1,000
BELL LABS DRAGONS 2 1 0 1o.5 2.0 0.667
ROCKWELL INT L 1 1 ¢ 6.0 1.0 0.500
AT%T CHARGERS 11 o 3.0 1.0 0.500
A & B RADIO o 2 1 5.5 0.3 0.167
J. I. CASE o 2 1 T.0 0.5 0.167

FAR WEST DIVISION 11/72%9/87
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D FOINTS POINTS FCT
FERMILAER 2 1 1 1Z.0 2.5 0.625
WHEATON COLLEGE 2 0 1 11.5 2.3 0.833
TELLAES 2 1 0 12.0 2.0 0.667
ATET TYROS 2 0 0 7.0 2.0 1.000
BELL LABRS INDIANS 1 2 0 7.5 1.0 0.33z
ARGONNE ROOKS Q 2 0 .0 0.0 0.000
AMOCO RESEARCH LAES o 3 0 4.0 0.0 0.000
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Entry #1 Best Upset Victory

White: D. Graft
December 2, 198
CICL A1l Star Match - Far West vs. Near West (Board 9)

7(TELAB 1717) Black: J. McQuinn (ROCKW 145

3)

1. P-Q4 N-KB3 2. N-KB3 P-Q4 3. P-QB4 P-K3 4. N-QB3 B-QN5 5. P-R3
BXN 6. PxB N-QB3 7. B-KNS B-Q2 8. P-K3 N-QR4 9. PxP PxP  20.
N-K5 P-QN3  11. NxB QxN  12. BxN PxB  13. B-Q3 0-0-0 14. Q-B2 K-N1
15. BxP Q-Q3 16. B-Q3 RxP 17. RXR QxR  18. B-Bl R-KR1 19. Q-KkB5
Q-Q3  20. P-R4 R-R8  21.
R-N1 Q-B3  22. Q-B2 Q-B5
23. Q-K2 QxPch  24. K-Q1
N-N6! (threatening
25...RxBch 26. QxR Q-Q7
Fosition mate) 25. RxN  QxRch
2. X-ql 26. K-Q2 QxRP  27. Q-Q3
Q-R7ch  28. K-B3 Q-R8ch

29. Resign.

e

Entry #2 Best Overall Game

White: G. Berr¥ (ROOKS 1869) Black: B
October 1, 198

AT&T Tyros vs. Argonne Rooks (Board 2)

1. e4 c5 2. Nf3 Nc6 3. Nc3 d6 4.
cxd4 7. Qxd4 e6 8. Bg5 Nf6 9. O-
11. Rhel Qa5
Position
after
11....Qas

12. Nd5! (if 12...exd5 13. exd5 threat
Bxd5 13. exd5 Qxa2 14. dxes fxe6

the Queen from defense of e6. Byt Bla
17. Kd2 Qa5+ 18. Ke2 Qaé+ 19. Rd3
22. Kgl Bc5  23. Nd4! e5
sacrifices a piece to achieve a drawn
escape checks.) Bxd4 25. Qd7+ Kf8

24. Qh3! (Already down two

- Stoltz (TYROS 1805)

Bb5 Bd7
0-0 Be7

5. Bxc6 Bxcé
10. Bxf6 gxf6

<ﬁ$m%a§
A z%ZIQ
Position : ;‘”52

after ; W%%
22....B=5 B ¥
ar-
Bid

&

ening 14. Qxf6!! and 14. dxcé!)

15. Qed Kf7
ck is very reso
ds

16. b3 (Cutting off
urceful.) Qal+

20. Qe3 Rac8 21. Kfl Rxc?
Pawns, White
Black cannot safely
DRAW

position.
26. Qds+
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Entry #3 Best Salvage of a Draw when Behind

White: E. Blackmon (INDNS 1570) Black: J. Brozovich (TYROS 1737)
November 17, 1987 ‘

Bell Labs Indians vs. AT&T Tyros

l.ed e6 2. dd d5 3. Nc3 Bb4 4. e5 ¢5 5. a3 cxd4 6. axb4 dxc3
7. bxc3 Qc7 8. Nf3 - (8. Qd4 Nc6 9. Bb5 Bd7 10. Bxcé bxc6
[10...Bxc6 11. Rxa7 Rxa7 12. Qxa7 Qxe5+ 13. Qe3 Qxe3  14. Bxe3
leaves White slightly better] 11. Be3 is unclear) Qxc3+ 9. Bd2 Qc7

10. Bd3 (In spite of losing one of two doubled pawns, one might judge
White to be OK here since his development exceeds that of Black.
However, it doesn't amount to much.) Ne7 11. 0-0 Nbc6 12. Rel Ngé
13. b5? (Eric Blackmon claims this is one of his *D" player tactical
moves.) Ncxe5 14. Nxe5 Nxe5 15. Bf4 6 (A simple refutation to the
plan of winning the pinned Knight that motivated 13. b5.) 16. Qh5+
(Another of Eric's self-proclaimed "D* player moves. Perhaps 16. b6
would be better?) Qf7 (The threat was 17. Bxe5 fxe5 18. Qxe5 but
18...Qxh5! puts an immediate end to that idea.) 17. Qe2 Nxd3 18. 0xd3
(18. cxd3!? eliminates a weak Pawn off the c-file, opens the c-file for
White's Rooks, provides some support for the center, and lends potential
for infiltration via the square c7.) 0-0 19. Bd?2 Bd7  20. Re3 Rfc8
21. Rg3 e5 22. Bh6 g6 (Black's Pawn center 1looks solid, and there
does not appear to be much hope for White on the King-side. But when
down in material, it seems necessary to attack.) 23. f4 ed 24. Qe2 f5
25. h4 Qf6  26. Qel (setting a trap: if 26...Qxh4 then 27. Rxgb+ wins
the Black Queen) Bxb5 (After 3 Pawns fall, one must consider White's
position hopeless.) 27. Rdl d4 28. h5 Rxc2 (Now White is down 4
Pawns, all passed pawns!) 29. hxgé hxg6 30. Rh3 (hoping for an attack
that leads somewhere) d3 (Quote: "No one ever won by resigning!") 31.
Kh2 Rac8 32. Qg3 (Even with every piece in the attack, White really
finds very Tittle.) Rcl  33. Rxcl Rxcl 34. Qe3 (Even 4 pawns down,
and Black threatening to Queen a Pawn soon, White finds a move that
Teaves Black room for error.)

Qc3 (Black is thinking of
winning, but underestimates
White's potential on the 7th
and 8th ranks. 34...Qal
[intending Rh1+ and Qel+]

Position would probably end it all
after for White.) 35. Qxa7 BeS
34, Qe3 36. Qb8 Kf7  37. Qd6 Qc5

38. Qd8 (A1l of a sudden
White has instilled enough
concern in Black to make
Black decide to concede 2
draw.)

Qgl+  39. Kg3 Qel+ 40. Kh2 Qgl+ DRAW.

|
I would like to express my apclogy for the delay in publishing this issue.!
I have been absolutely unable to put time to this recently. Thank you for |
your patience. --Wes Underwood [Bulletin editor] :




Entry #4 Best Sacrifice / Attack Leading to Victory

White: D. Sajkowski (AMOCO 1641) L. sagalovsky (FERMI 1912)
October 7, 1987
Amoco vs. Fermilabs

1. e4 c5 2. Nf3 Nc6 3. d4 cxd4 4. Nxd4 Nf6 5. Nc3 d6 . Bcd e6
7. Bb3 Be7 8. Be3 0-0 9. 0-0 Na5 (Another possibility is 9...a6 with
b5 and b4 in mind.) 10. f4 b6 11. Qe2 (Here theory recommends 11. e5
Ne8 12. f5! dxe5 13. fxe6 Nxb3 14, Ncé! Qd6  15. Qxd6 Bxds 16.
axb3 Bxe6 17. Nxa7 with a better endgame position for White.) Bb7

12. Bf2 Re8  13. Radl Nxb3  14. Nxb3 .

Rxc3! (For the exchange Black
gets a Pawn and command of the
center. White pieces lack
coordination.) 15. bxc3 Nxed

16. Bd4 Qc7  17. Nd2 (White

Position gives up another Pawn to
after simplify. 1If 17. Qg4 then
14. Nxb3 17...e5.) Nxc3  18. Bxc3 Qxc3

19. Qd3 Qc6 20. Nf3 e5
(Black's strong center is

- starting to take grip.) 21, Nel
ed  22. Qg3 f5 (With the idea
of playing Rf6 and Rgb later.)

23. Rf2 d5 24. Rfd2 (Black notices the weakness created on White's

back rank from this move.) Qc4  25. Qb3?? Bc5+ 26. Resigns. Mate is
unavoidable. (However, even after 25. h3 Be5+  26. Kh2 e6b White's
position is undefendable, €.9. 27. Rd3 Re8 28. Nf3 Red  29. Nd4 Bds

(29. Ne? Qxc2  30. Rxd5 Bxd5 3]. Rxd5 Rd4 32, Qf3! Qe4!  33. Rxd4
Bxd4 -+

—

!

The J.I. Case team has incurred its second forfeit of the
Season on an upper board. Therefore it has ¥or¥ei§ed its
.vight to start the clock for an absent player, according to
the CICL Rules of Flay. For the remzinder of the season, 1if
orne or more of the Case plavers is not present by the end of
the grace period (15 minutes after the schedul ed starting
time for the match) the remaining players must shift boards
upward, with forfeits taken at the bottom of the lineup.
Near West team captains should be aware of this situation.

| Also, the Argornne kKnights row have one instance of such &
P forfeit. Other teams in thicg situation were listed in last
month’'s CICL Bulletin.




04-NOV~-87 ARGONNE KNIGHTS

MOST IMFROVED PLAYERS

SAGALOVSKY,.L  FERMI = &0
MCRUINN,J ROCKW  s3
BLAZIE,J TYROS 47
HALLMAN, W JCASE 37
BROZOVICH, J TYROS 34
GRAFT,D TELAE 33
MANASTER, R ATTSK 32
0’ BRIEN,D UOF 31
MUNDZ, A DRGNS 31
OGASAWARA, L TYROS 30

4
RATINGS SCORE

ROUND 3 BD
1 LEVINE,D 2276 11 1
2 BOLDEN,D 2051 o 1
3 BENEDEK,R 2053 1 1
4 BAURAC,D 1609-32 0O
S KELLOGG, K 1617 © OF
6 BUREBA,K 1369 17 1
16-NOQV-87 KEMFER INSURANCE by
ROUND 3 EBD RATINGS SCORE
1 SIWEK,M 1742 g .S
2 BARLAND, G 1681~-12 0
3 HUGHES,N 1644-11 O
4 BLOEDOW,F 1392 =1 1
5 CUMMUTA, F 1273 11 -3
& o 0 OF
28-0CT-87 A & B RADIO -3
ROUND = BD RATINGS SCORE
1 HUMFPF,R 148G -4 Q
2 LASKY,J 1338 -5 O
3 LASKY,N 1435 ¢ -3
4 O"DELL,DW 1386-731 0
] MIKULECKY, E 1402-27 Q
& WEISNER,T 1190 © Q
17-NOV-87 J. I. CASE 1

ROUND = BD

[ AU SR P R

KLINEFELTER, H
EANAS, W
REID,C
WHITE, H
HALLMAN, W
TOGAMI, F

RATINGS SCORE

1415 -1 ¢)
283 -3 Q
1153 -4 0
1553 25 1
11868 © OF
1071 -3 0

-

ROCKWELL INT-L

2
RATINGS SCORE

JONES, E 2083-11 o
SAMELSON, C 1730 -6 -0
RAFACZ, T 1534 -2 ¢
MCQUINN, J 1453 22 1
EFRON, D o 0 1F
DEWITT, G 1408-25 g
ATLT SKEOKIE 3
RATINGS SCORE
TEGEL,F 2068 -5 .5
CHRISTIAN, R 1858 12 1
JACOBS, N 1848 7 3
GERNES, L 1525-31 0
CARFENTER, F 1450-11 .s
0 0 F
BELL LAERS DRAGONS 5.5
RATINGS SCORE
STINSON, M 1797 & 1
ROSLEY, D 1681 5 1
FARIKH,F 0O 0 .s
MUNDZ, & 250 31 g
KELLY,S 1325 27 1
EUSTACE, D o 0 1
AT&T CHARGERS 5
RATINGS SCORE
WARREN, J 2032 1 1
KUMRO, D 1698 2z 1
RADAVICIUS,E 1572 2 1
DOER, K 1564-16 ¢
sTAMM, V 1566 0 1F
THOMAS, J 1505 3 i



27-0CT~87 FERMILAE
ROUND 3 BD

1 -MOTTAH .

2 SAGALOVSEY, L

3 KALIHER,C

4 SFIEGEL,L

S BAINES, I

6 SUMMERS, D

28-0CT-87 TELLAES
ROUND 3 BD

STEIN, F
BRAFT, D
NEUMANN, J
ERLENEORN, M
SKOWRONSK I, M
STELTON, N

Wb N -

10-NOV-87 FERMILAE
ROUND 4 BD _
: 1 SAGALOVSEY, L
KALIHER,C
SFIEGEL , L
GAINES, I
SUMMERS, D
WALKER, K

Wb tm

27-0CT-87 EXCALIEURS
ROUND 2 BD

BUERGER, E
OSTERLUND, R
KARLOVICS, S
SULLIVAN,J
ANDERSON, N
BROTSOS, J

O b b~

28-0CT-87 ATuT SKOKIE
ROUND 2 ED

TEGEL, F
MANASTER, K
JACOES, N
CHRISTIAN, R
DURKEE , D
CARFENTER, F
ANDERSON, MARE
TEGEL,F

ONE U DGR

12-NOV-87 FEL-FRO
ROUND 2 BD

ILANGA, R
WEITZ,R
CRUZ,R
FELDMAN, A
BAKER, B
CLAY,M

(i LI R RO S B

-1387-20

ol :

2.5
RATINGS SCORE
2110 13 1
1912 16 1
1834-30 0
1810-27 &
1743 0

.5
1386-11 0

RATINGS SCORE
2085 14 1
1717 20 1

(0]
1359
1565 1
1417

CNOO

RATINGS SCORE
1928 25 1

1804 5 S
1783 © 1
1743-19 0
1375 -6 -
1366 0 (¢}

RATINGS SCORE
1928 1 S
1861 -4 =]
1793-21 0
1775 10 1
1706 4 1
1342 & 1

RATINGS SCORE
2067 ©Q .5
1856 25 1
1855 -7
1848 10
1773 11
1470-20
1269 ©
2067 1

&

O D s o

RATINGS SCORE
1969 7
1636 17

1398-22
86 —4
o o

bt O OO

WALHOUT, P
UNDERWOOD, W
WALLIN,R
WALKER, F
WIENS,F

'SCHOONVELD, §

KEMFER INSURANCE

SIWEK,M
VAN MEER,J
GARLAND, G
HUGHES, N
BLOEDOW, F
KARGE , W

MOTOROLA

MCNEIL, E
MARTINSONS, B
GONCHAROFF, N
CIFOLLA,J
GREENSFAN, F
OGASAWARA, &
CIESLEK,D
GRYFARIS, J

UOF PROCESS DIV.

MICKLICH,F
BRIONES, M
CHEVERESAN, S
STUHLEARG, D
GRAFF, R

AT&T TYROS o 3.5
' RATINGS SCORE
- WHEATLEY,D 1962-13 - 0
STOLTZ,E 1810-16 ©
OGASAWARA, L 1720 30 1
BROZOVICH, J 1737 18 1
FARKER, L 1739 1 .5
ELAZIE,J 1583 11 1
AMOCO RESEARCH LABS .5
RATINGS SCORE
NAGLE, M 1952-14 0
HOLM, E 1675-20 0
SAJKOWSKI, D 1641 0 .S
THOMFSON, M 0O 0 0
SPANGLER, M 1391-12 0
FINLAY,J O 0 0
WHEATON COLLEGE 3

. RATINGS SCORE

196325 0

1880 -5 .S
0 0 0
1639 29 1
1290 6 =
O ¢ 1
2
RATINGS SCORE
194% -1 .9
1804 24 .o
1650 31 i
1659-15 6]
1399 -7 0
1293 -9 0
2
RATINGS SCORE
208681 1 .5
1899-25 0
1691 4 .S
1638~-10 0
1585 ~8 O
1815 13 1
0 Q 1
1408 ~1 0

RATINGS SCORE
1676 -7 |
1546-17 0
1432 20 1
1401 22
1404 4 i
O o OF

(2]
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NAME , TEAM W L D RATING NAME . TEAM W L D FATING
AFSHARI, A DRGNS O © © Q0007 CHARKOVSKY,R FRINE O O O 1642#
AGFAWA, T ZENTH © o o 1581 CHERNOMORD IFOW R O O C 1694%
ALEXANDER, M FNENK. O © O 00007 CHEVERESAN,S 1 1 ¢ 1452
ANDERSON, MARE. ATTSK O 1 O 1269# CHOU,S O O QO 00007
ANDERSON, N EXCAL = O © 1710C CHRISTIAN,R 3 O 0 1870
ANDRESEN, T EXCAL © © 0 1785C CHURCHILL,W INDNS 1 2 0 1647
ANGL IN, E SEARS O O O 1560% CIBA,F SEZARS O O O 1369
ANTHONY , M FNENE, O O O 18S8# CIESLEK,D MTRL 1 O 0 20007
ASHEROOK, R FLFRO © O © 853« CIPOLLA,J MILA O 1 O 14628%
ATKINSON, J AMCRF O © O 1622 CIFOLLA,M fTRLA 0 O 0 00007
AUGSBURGER, L WHEAT O 1 1 1457# CLAY,M FLPRO © O © 90007
BAKER, B FLFRO O 1 @ 982 COKER,D- INBEK O O O Q0007
BALL,J CONBE. © O O 00007 COLLINS,F MIRLA O O O 00007
BARRETT,F AMCRF ©0 O O 00007 COLTER,D JCASE O O O 00007
BARTON, J WHEAT ©O. 0 O 140S# CONWAY,F IENTH O O O 1322
EARVISH, A ZENTH O O 0O 1691 COOFER, K MTRL 1 O 0 00007
EAURAC,D KNGHT 1 1 © 1577C CORBIN,Z &CRF 0 O O 00007
RECKLEY,S INDNS © 2 © 1282# COURTNEY,J CINBE O O O 00007
BENEDEK, R KNGHT 2 0 0 2054C COX,M ALMN O O 0O 1920
EERNY, K CBOFE O 0O 0O 00007 CREWSE,L ExMFL 1 O © 2001
EERRY, G ROOKS O © 2 1B&6D CRUZ,R FLPRO O 1 O 1367+
EEUNING, E INDNS © O 1 1345% CUMMUTA,P KEMPR O O 1 1784
BILLINGSLEY,T FNBNK O O ©O 00007 CUSTER,M EICKW O O O Q0007
BINGLE,J ROOKS 1 1 O 1499C CIERNIECKI,A FLUMN O O O 2179C
BLACKMON, E INDNS © 1 2 1570% DACUMA,J Fu3NE © O 0 1282+«
BLAZIE,J TYROS 2 0O 0 1594 DAVIDOFF, G KASHT O O O 00007
ELDEDOW, F KEMFR 1 2 © 1423 DAWSON, J EHT 0 O 0O 1473
EBLOOM, R MTRLA O © 1 1932 DAWSON, T EICKW O O O 1105
ELOOMFIELD,R ATTSE O O O 00007 DECMAN,S ZOK O 1 1 1723C
EOLDEN,D KNGHT 2 © 0 2057 DEGROAT, R g O O O 00007
EOOTH,D AMOCO O © - 0O 1443 DELANEY, E ATCRF 0 O 0 00007
EORUM, J DRGNS 1 O © 00007 DENMARE,T EZaRS O O 0O Q0007
ERANDT, W DRGNS © O O 1374% DEWITT,.G O ORCCEW O 1 1 1383
BRIONES, M uorF O 2 0 1529 DEZONNG, T FIZEW O O O 20007
BRONFELD, A CROFE © O O 1660 DITTMER, T R-ZAT O O 0O 00007
EROTS0S, J EXCAL 2 0 © 1549C DIXON,K SIFE O O O 1800
BROWN, J TYROS © 0O O Q0007 DOBR,K C=RGR © 1 O 1548D
BROZOVICH, J TYROS 2 O © 17S5C DOUGHTY,J «=ZAT O O O 0007
BUCHANAN, R FNENE. O O O 144%C DUKES,D €ZarRS O O O 1390%
BUERGER,E EXCAL O 1 1 1929C DURKEE,D £TTSE .1 O O 1784
BURE®G, K ENGHT 1 O © 1386C EASLEY,E ININS O 1 0 1688+
RURIAN, D EXMFL 1 © O 1552 EDWARDS, S ExmFL O O O 1253
BUREK , K ALUMN O O 0 1S50C EFRON,D FICEW O O © 00007
CAGNEY, D KEMFR 0O O O 0000? ERLENBORN,M TTLAE 2 1 G 1359%
CAMFEBELL,C AMCRF O O © 1175 EUSTACE, D ISENS 1 2 0 90007
CARFENTER, F ATTSK © 2 1 1439 FABIJONAS,R FMN QO O 1693D
CARTER,D JCASE O 0 1 1120% FAHRENHOLTZ,S r72LAa O 1 O 00007
CARTER, R EXECU © 0 0O 1564% FAJKUS,J C=RGR O © ¢ 1594C
CAUGHRAN, J INDNS © O O 00007 FARRELL,D W=ZAT © O O 12324
CHAN, H EXCAL 1 0O O 1620 FELDMAN, & FPRO OO 1 C 1376
7 - UMRATED ) C - CENTURY Z_UB MEMEZIR
# - 5 TO 9 RATED GAMES D - DOUBLE CZ~TURION

# — 10 TO 24 RATED GAMES



NAME TEAM
FINLAY,J - AMOCO
FISCHLER, M FERMI
FOGARTY,D EXMEL
FOGERTY, A CEOPE
FONNEMAN, J AMOCO
FRANEK , M ALUMN
FRIDIRICH,C MTRLA
GAINES, I FERMI
GAFASIN, C CONEBE;
GARESCHE, F EXECU
GARLAND, G KEMPR
GAVIN, L CEOFE
GERNES, L ATTSK
GHULAM, S ZENTH
GOLLA, R SEARS
GONCHAROFF,N  MTRLA
GOY, R CONEK
GOYETTE,R CBOFE
GRAFF, R UoF
GRAFT,D TELAE
GREEN, D ROOKS
GREENSFAN, F MTRLA
BRIVETTI,M AMOCO
BROGAN, J WHEAT
GRUCHACZ , R CBOPE
GRYFARIS, J MTRLA
HAAG, F CBOFE
HAHNE, D DRGNS
HALL , M WHEAT
HALLMAN, W JCASE
HANLEY, M JCASE
HARRINGER , R TYROS
HARRISON, T WHEAT
HEALY, S EXECU
HEILKER,C ROCKW
HESS, B FLPRO
HICKS,C INDNS
HIRSCHFIELD,G EXECU
HODGES, H FERMI
HOLM, B AMOCO
HOFSON, A CONEH,
HUGHES, N KEMPR
HUMFF, R RADIO
HUTTAR,C FNENE
ILANGA, R FLFRO
JACOBES, N ATTSK
JANNEY, C SEARS
JENKS, B ROOKS
JOHNSONM, M MTRLA
JONES, E ROCKW
? ~ UNRATED
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# - 5 TO 9 RATED GAMES

¥ -

10 TO 24 RATED GAMES
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D RATING

00007
1352

1589*
1795#
00007
1726

Q0007
1724C
00007
1475+%
1669

11524
1494

000072
1823C
1695D
00007
11904#
1408=*
1737

1647C
1577C
Q0 00007
O  00QQ?
0 2485

O 1407+%
0 00007
Q 1366*
O 10564%
Q 1188=*
O 1247#
O 1616C
0 1207%
Q 1321=
O 00007
O 1527%
8] 1276%
O 00007
O 15154
o 1655

O 00007
O 1633

0 14744
Q 2020

0 1976%
2 1855C
(8} QOOG7
QO QQou7
#] 10244
Q 20724

o ReRe)

G

COCOOCOoOOO0CCoOCOMNOC

NAME

JONES, J
JORGENSEN, B
JOSEFHSON, D
KALIHER,C
KANAS, W
KARGE , W
KARLOVICS, S
KEIL,C
KELLOGG, K
KELLY,S
KHOKHA, D
KINSELLA,G
KLINEFELTER,H
KOGAN, G
KOMOROUSEK I, R
KRAKAU, H
KRAS, T
KRAUSE, J
KROEKER, K
KULINER, M
KUMICICH,M
KUMRQ, D
LAHHAM, N
LANDRY , H
LANNOYE, D
LASKY,J
LASKY,N
LATIMER,E
LEMS, W
LEONG, D
LEONG, G
LEVINE,D
LEWIS, L
LITVINAS, A
LONOFF, M
LUDWIG, T
MALMBREN, M
MANASTER, R
MANZKE, K
MARCOWEA, R
MARTIN, W
MARTINSONS, B
MCCALLON, O
MCCLENDON, L
MCDOUGALL , &
MCHARG, C
MCKEE , M
MCEENZIE, J
MCNEIL,E
MCEUINN, J

€ - CENTURY CLUE MEMBER
D - DOUBLE CENTURION

TEAM

CROFE
ROOKS
WHEAT
FERMI
JCASE
KEMFR
EXCAL
WHEAT
KNGHT
DRGNS
MTRLA
KNGHT
JCASE
CONBHK
WHEAT
EXMFL
ALUMN
FNENK
WHEAT
FNENK
CBOFE
CHRGR
AMCRF
CEBOPE
SEARS
RADIO
RADIO
SEARS
SEARS
ALUMN
EXCAL
ENGHT
ZENTH
ALUMN
CEOFE
INDNS
AMCRF
ATTSK
ATTSK
CHRGR

CONEBK .

MTRLA
WHEAT
CONBK
KEMFR
DRGNS
TELAR
WHEAT
MTRLA
ROCKW

CCCOOCQOCONOORMOQOOCONCOO £

ROCOCNISOCOOCOROSOCOm

SO OMND

<

0N
'

b= G O

O‘DC)O**C)O<3C}O13C>O<DFAO<3C>O<DC>Q<3C)O<DC)AJO"NJO<DNJM(AFAC\O(D r

o

O*‘O<DC)OC}C‘O<3C)O(3C)C‘043C)O(DCIO<304O(DC)O(DC)O(DC)OiOC)O<DC>O<DC>OiDC)O**C'O<D

RATING

00007

1767%
QOO0
1809
1250
1284
1772C
00007
1617C
1352%
G0007?
14346C
1418+%
1735+
Q0007
1899
2171
00007
00007
00007
QO007?
1700D
Q0007
Q0007
1410%
1333
1435
1951C
1487C
1838
1991
2287
00007
1651C
2333
1994
00007
1881
1145%
1$35C
olalaleie
1874
1146#
134646
000072
1289#
00007
1387#
2062
1485



7

r

~,
!

9]

Y RATED GAMES

NAME TEAM
MICKLICH,F UoF
. MIHAILOVICH,S ROOKS

MIKULECKY, B RADIO
MITCHELL,T CBOFE
MONZANI, A FLFRO
MOODY, L CONEEK;
MOORE, D EXECU
MOTTA,.H FERMI
MUELDER,R FNENE
MUIR,L AMOCO
MUNDZ . A DRGNS
MUSGRAVE, C EXECU
"MYERS, W CONBEK
NAGLE .M AMOCO
NEUMANN, J TELAB
NEUMARK , J MTRLA
NIEMCZYK,M WHEAT
NINKOVIC,S ZENTH
NOVY, J MTRLA
0°BRIEN,D UoF
0" DELL,DW RADIO
OGASAWARA, L TYROS
OGASAWARA, R MTRLA
OROFINOD,S FNBNEK
OSTERLUND, R EXCAL
FAAUWE , N AMOCO
FARARDOAN, E CONEE;
FARIKH, F DRGNS
FARKER, L TYROS
FARKER M ROCKW
FATEL,R CONER,
FEFFERS, G MTRLA
FETERS,M ROCH.W
FETERS, S. CONEE
FETERSON, B CONEE:
FETERSON, F EXMFL
FODGORNIE, F ROCHW
FORATILOFF, W FLPRO
FOFFS, W ROCEW
FROKSCH, R ROOKS
RADAVICIUS, E CHRGR
RAFACZ,. T ROCKW
RAHMANIAN, S ROCEW
REDD.S FINENK
REDEY,E ROCES
REID,C JCASE
REYES,R BEARS
RIBOT,A CBOFE
RINGENERERG, T AMOCO
ROMAN, J ROCE4

7 — UNRATED

# - 5 1O

* - 10 TO

24 RATED GAMES

OO OO ORNCOCCOCOONOCTS O CRIOCO CHR ke

Q

RATING

1669
17640
1375
1435
1670
aooo?
1308
2123
14504#
1521C
1281
1894
1528+
1938
00007
1740D
00007
1442
Q0007
1399%
1357
1730
15280
0000?
1857
1386
1598
Q0007
1740
00007
0000Y
sleloleny
00007
o007
Q0007
Qo007
QOQO7
1326
1589
00007
1574C
1532
00007
elvlolelr
1022%
114G4
22000
00007
1314%
oQ0NO7?

NAME TEAM W L
ROSING,G CBOFE ©0 ©
ROSLEY,D DRGNS 1 1
RZESZUTKO,R ALUMN O O
SAEADOS, F AMGOCO O ©
5AGALOVSEY,L  FERMI 4 0
SAJKOWSKI,D AMOCO © 1
SALA, S FERMI © O
SALKAUSKAS,A FNBNK 0 ©
SAMELSON, C ROCKW O 1
SAFITRO,J FNBENK © O
SATTERLEE, D JCASE O ©
SAWDO, E JCASE 0 ©
SCHOONVELD,S WHEAT 2 ©
SCHULMAN, R EXMFL 1 ©
SCHWARTZ, S SEARS O O
SEDLOCEK, E EXECU O ©
SHACHTER, J INDNS 1 1
SHAFF, R TYROS © 1
SHEU, G DRGNS © 0
SHOREY, S UGF 0 0
SIEGEL,R CONEK. O O
SILVEREERG,A FNBNK O O
SIWEK,M KEMFR O 1
SKINNER,S ZENTH O ©
SKOWRONSKI,M  TELAE 1 1
SKULSKI, I EXMFL 1 0O
SMITH, BR TYROS © O
SMITH,M FNENK O ©
SOLBERG, R CONEX O O
SOLEYMANI, S ROCEW © ©
SOLNER, J DRGNS O O
SOMEONG, M CONEE O ©
SOFRYCH, T AMCRF O O
SFANGLER, M AMOCO O 2
SFIEGEL,L FERMI 3 1
STAMM,V CHRGR © ©
STEIN,F TELARE 2 1
STELTON,N TELAE 1 Q
STEVANOVIC,M  UOF O 1
STINSON, M DRGNS 1 1
STOLTZ,B TYROS © 1
STRAUEBE, D WHEAT - 0 ©
STRE=ZTS,D ROOES © 1
STUHLEARG, D UoF 1 0
SUCH. A DRGNS 0O ©
SUE,H ATTSE 0 ©
SUERTH,F EXMFL © 1
SULLIVAN,J EXCAL 2 ©
SUMMERS, D FERMI O 1
SWANSON, V EXECU O ©

C - CENTURY CLUEB MEMEZ=

D — DOUBLE CENTURION

O OO QOr O OO COCCOOQCORONDOOCOCQOCOO0000CCOO~0OOCOCOO

D RATING

1388#
1686
1831
1002%
1953
1641 #
Q0007
18035
1724
1542
1585
1447
13014
1887C
1636C
1786
1503*
1443C
elelelolr)
10974
1455
1897
1950
1179
1577 %
1637
1536
1550
G007
QOOO7
1683%
17863
1517
1379
1783
156&C
209%
1417
2030
1803
1724
1296%
2039C
1423
14758
141¢C
1613
178SC
1369#
1667



-—[ O-

LR
Y

D RATING

NAME TEAM W L D RATING NAME TEAM W L
SWIDERSKI, M - CHRGR 0 0 O 1360C WALLIN,R - WHEAT 2 1 0O 00007
TASKER, I CROOKS 1 O O 1429# WARD,C DRGNS 1 1 0O 1&44C
TAYLOR,F WHEAT 1 1 © 00007 WARREN,J CHRGR 1 O 0 2033
TAYLOR,J FLFRO © ©0 0 00007 WEBSTER,D INDNS 0O 0 0O 1842
TEGEL,F ATTSE. 2 0 2 Z2063D WEIGAND,J ZENTH © © 0 1284
TENNIE,E TELAE O. 0 0O 00007 WEIHMILLER,W AMCRF O O 0O 2039
THOMAS, & TYRDS O © O 1373 WEISNER,T RADIO ©0 2 1 1190
THOMAS, J CHRBR 1 Q@ O 1508C WEITZ,R FLFRO 1 O 0O 1653
THOMFSON, M AMOCO O 1 O 00007 WENTLING,C AMCRF ©0 0 0 1521
THOMPSON, R FLFRO O 0 O 1060  WHEATLEY,D TYROS 1 1 0 1949
TOGAMI, F JCASE 1 1 O 106B# WHITE,H JCASE 1 0 1 1558
TURFIN,S INDNS O 0 O 00007 WIENCEK,T ROOKS O 1 0 1229«%
ULMISHEK, B ROOKS © 07 0 1282# WIENS,F WHEAT 1 O 1 1296
UNDERWOOD, W WHEAT 1 O 2 1875  WILLS,.E WHEAT O 1 O 00007
UNRUH, J DRGNS ¢ © O 1174 WILSON,A FNENK O O 0 1532
VAN DER EIJ,J FERMI O O O 1779% WINOGRAD,Y INDNS O O O 00007
VAN MEER,J KEMFR © 0 1 1808  WIRTSCHAFTER,D ALUMN © © O 1989
VICK, H MTRLA O 2 O 1477  WONG,F . EXMFL O O 0 2106C
WAGNER, R ATTSE. O 0 ©O 1724  WROBEL,J AMOCO O O 0 1654
WABNER, RA MIRLA O O O 1517% YOUNG,C KNGHT 1 © 0O 1850C
WALHOUT, P WHEAT 1 1 1 1938 ZAROME, S ROOKS O O O 1461=%
WALKER, F WHEAT 2 1 O 1668% ZOELLNER,J CONEE. O O O 1185%
WALKER, R FERMI O 2 O 1366C ZYLES,Jd CBOFE O 0O O 1370%
7 = UNRATED C - CENTURY CLUEB MEMEER
# - 5 TO 9 RATED GAMES D - DOUBLE CENTURION
* — 10 TO 24 RATED GAMES
NORTH DIVISION TOF TEN EAST DIVISION TOF TEN
WONG, F EXMFL 2104C GRUCHACZ,.R CEBOFE 2485
TEGEL,F ATTSK 2063D LONQOFF, M CBOFE 2333
MCNEIL,B MTRLA 2062 REYES,FR SEARS 2200C
STEVANOVIC,M  UOF 2050 CZERNIECKI,A ALUMN 2179C
CREWSE, L EXMPL 2001 KRAS, T ALUMN 2171
LEONG, G EXCAL 1991 WEIHMILLER, W AMCRF 203
SIWEK,M EEMFR 1950 HUTTAR,C FNENK 2020
BRLOOM, R MTRLA 1932 WIRTSCHAFTER,D ALUMN 1989
BUERGER,E EXCAL 1929C LATIMER,E ‘SEARS 1951C
KRAKAU, H EXMFL 1899 cox,m ALUMN 1920
NEAR WEST DIVISION TOF TEN FAR WEST DIVISION TOF TEN
LEVINE,D ENGHT 2287 MOTTA.H FERMI 2123
BOLDEN, D KNGHT 2057 STEIN,F TELAE 2099
BENEDEK,R - KNGHT 2054C STREETS, D ROOKS 2039C
WARREN, J CHRBR 2033D LUDWIG, T INDNS 1994
MARCOWEA, R CHRGR 1935C SABALOVSEY, L FERMI 1953
_ YODUNG,C ENGHT 1850C WHEATLEY,D TYROS 1949
STINSON, M DRGNS 1803 WALHOUT, F WHEAT 1938
SAMELSON, C ROCEW 1724 NAGLE, M AMOCC 1938
KUMRO, D CHRGR 1700D UNDERWOOD, W WHEAT 1875
ROSLEY,D DRGNS 1686 BERRY, G ROOKS 1866D

i



